1.

U.S. PTO 11/974240 10/12/2007



10-25-2007

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.7570-00

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic

To the	Directo	r of	the	U.S.	Patent	anc
Please	record	the	atta	ched	origin	al d

- Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Jonny Ray GREINER 2. Yang LIU
- 3. Bhavin Jagdishbhai VYAS

5		

Name:

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Caterpillar Inc.

Additio	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			3 No	Internal Address:				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A	ddress:	100 N.E.	Adams S	treet	
Ø	Assignment		Merger		City:	Peoria			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name		State:	IL	Zip	Code:	61629-6490
_	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interes Assignment		Addition	al name(s) 8	Address(e	es) attach	ned?
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:			☐ Yes		lo	
	tion Date: 1. October 2. October	7, 2007 ((Assignor GREINER) Assignor LIU) Assignor VYAS)						
4.	Application number(s) the application: Octob							ication, t	he execution date
	D 4 4 4 12 12 13 14					5			
A.	Patent Application Nur	mber(s):			B.	Patent Num	iber(s):		
A.	Not Yet Assigned	\ \	\			[Text]	iber(s):		
07 DBYR	Not Yet Assigned	1974240	dditional numbers attac				`,		
07 DBYR	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1	1974240 Adaptive to v	whom correspondence	ched? [_	[Text]	No	ations ar	nd patents involved
07 DBYR	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1 40.00 DA Name and address of concerning document	1974240 Adaptive to v	whom correspondence	ched? [☐ Yes	[Text]	No er of applic		
07 DBYR 21 5. Name:	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1 40.00 DA Name and address of concerning document Christopher P. Isaac	party to w should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	ched? [Yes	Total numbers 1 Total fee (3	No er of applic 7 CFR 1.2	1(h) and	3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit
07 DBYR 21 5. Name:	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1 40.00 DA Name and address of concerning document Christopher P. Isaac	party to w should be	whom correspondence e mailed: (202) 40 ERSON, FARABOW, G	ched? [Yes 6. 7.	Total numbers Total fee (3 Enclose overpa	No er of applic 7 CFR 1.2* ed (Please yment to de	1(h) and charge (3.41): \$40
07 DBYR 21 5. Name:	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1 40.00 DA Name and address of concerning document Christopher P. Isaac al Address: FINNEGAN	party to w should be N, HENDE R, L.L.P.	whom correspondence e mailed: (202) 40 ERSON, FARABOW, G	ched? [Yes 6. 7.	Total numbers Total fee (3 Enclose overpa	No er of applic 7 CFR 1.2* ed (Please yment to de	1(h) and charge (3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916)
07 DBYR 21 5. Name: Interna	Not Yet Assigned NE 00000032 060916 1 40.00 DA Name and address of concerning document Christopher P. Isaac al Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNEF Address: 901 New Y	party to w should be N, HENDE R, L.L.P.	whom correspondence e mailed: (202) 40 ERSON, FARABOW, G	ched? [8-4000 GARRETT	Yes 6. 7.	Total numbers Total fee (3 Enclose overpa	No er of applic 7 CFR 1.2 ed (Please yment to de	1(h) and charge (eposit ac charged	3.41): \$40 deficiency or credit count 06-0916) to deposit accoun

Brad C. Rametta Reg. No. 54,387

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7

6/2007

PATENT REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0804

¹Date

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350,7570 Client Ref. No. 07-570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled;

SYSTEMS AND METHO	DS FOR IMPROVING HAUL ROAD CONDITION	' ·
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on (Se		ed an application for
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporati Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as and to this invention in all countries throughout the this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued	ne world, and in and to the application for United S	nt, title, and interest in
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right No, filed, and this application United States which may be granted thereon, an above provisional application (if any), as well as applications for Letters Patent which may hereaft which may be granted on this invention in any for I/We hereby authorize and request the Commiss any foreign country whose duty it is to issue pate invention to Assignee, its successors and assign	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit, title, and interest in and to this invention, provise, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and deall reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applieter be filed for this invention in any foreign country reign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reign or Patents and Trademarks of the United Stants on applications as described above, to issue the	d, I/We, as Assignor(s), unto the Assignee, its sional application Serial all Letters Patent of the try on the basis of the cation, and all rand all Letters Patent eissues thereof; and attes and any official of all Letters Patent for this
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	l by this Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant ar Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this i divisional, continuation, and reissue applications. Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	oon to do so, execute and deliver any and all pape nvention in sald Assignee, its successors or assig , make all rightful oaths and generally do everythi and enforce proper patent protection for this inven	tify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ng possible to aid ation in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Jonny Ray GREINER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE TO DOX 07
ADDRESS 1607 West Cedar Hills Drive, Dunlap, IL 61525		CITIZENSHIP United States

Page 1 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7570 Client Ref, No. 07-570

1. AVITNESS NAME 🔨	WITNESS SKANATJURE /	DATE
Electron Porce 1 de	(A) () () (L - d -	Cer 10 200
Annocce	MINESS SIGNATURE AS HINGTON FL 61571	CITIZENSHIP
ADURESS OF 14	1 55 / 5-7.	
1501 11 A DUT ST 14	1 ASHINGTON IL 6/5/1	1154
		ł
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE With for July JL. 61526	DATE
	Willes of old with the control of th	1 /6 / 4 - 5 - 1
William Hankins	IN the bye	10-10-07
ADDRESS /'		CITIZENSHIP
$A \sim A \sim$	A Click TICK	1 61-5
CO G KKe SHOW	Wr Colol) Ting 26.01306	
	•	
		<u></u>
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Yang LIU		1
4000000	L	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2331 West Annamere Drive, Dunlap, IL 61525		China
		1
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. ATTIATOR IAMAIT	WITHEOU DIGITATURE	UNIC
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		j 1
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
UDDITEO		CHIZENSHIP
		1

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7570 Client Ref. No. 07-570

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Bhavin Jagdishbhai VYAS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 5506 West Barberry Court, Edwards, IL (61528	CITIZENSHIP India
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an Invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHO	DS FOR IMPROVING HAUL ROAD CONDITION	IS		
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on (Se	d States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filerial No); and	led an application for		
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporati Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as and to this invention in all countries throughout the this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued	ne world, and in and to the application for United S	nt, title, and interest in		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, at lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right No, filed, and this application, United States which may be granted thereon, and above provisional application (if any), as well as applications for Letters Patent which may hereaft which may be granted on this invention in any for I/We hereby authorize and request the Commission any foreign country whose duty it is to issue pate invention to Assignee, its successors and assignments.	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit, title, and interest in and to this invention, provise, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applicate be filed for this invention in any foreign country reign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reign or Patents and Trademarks of the United Stants on applications as described above, to issue	d, I/We, as Assignor(s), into the Assignee, its sional application Serial all Letters Patent of the ty on the basis of the cation, and all y and all Letters Patent eissues thereof; and alts and any official of all Letters Patent for this		
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	by this Assignment,		
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.			
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Jonny Ray GREINER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
ADDRESS 1607 West Cedar Hills Drive, Dunlap, IL 61525		CITIZENSHIP United States		

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0808

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attomey Docket No. 08350.7570 Client Ref. No. 07-570

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Í		
		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
TO THE WASH OF SPECIES ASSOCIATE		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Yang LIU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE/0/7/5/
	Yea Con	101700
ADDRESS	V	CITIZENSHIP
2331 West Annamere Drive, Dunlap, IL 61525		China
Į.		
1. WITNESS NAME	T	T - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1. WIINESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
William Il Hun Kins	INNOV OFFI	10-9-07
ADDRESS	1111	CITIZENSHIP
1. WITNESS NAME Wilton D Hunkins ADDRESS 230 & Leta show Dr	Edilstein, ZL, 61526	U.S.A.
		1
2. WITNESS NAME	LANTALE OF CLONA TO LOCAL	T - 1
2. WITNESS NAME ACCOMPAN DONGLAS ADDRESS 1301 WM-NUTST WAS	WINCSOSIGNATURE	DATE
KICHARA LIONGLAS	AKIN What	Oct 9, 2007 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIŽENŠHIP
1391 WM-NUTST WMS	HINGTON FL GICTI	1954
		6/3///
	ļ	i i

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0809

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7570 Client Ref. No. 07-570

The same and the s		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Bhavin Jagdishbhai VYAS	KINA	10 9 67
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP '
5506 West Barberry Court, Edwards, IL 6152	28	India ·
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	(Notion D House	10-9-07
ADDRESS	: 11/	CITIZENSHIP
230 E. Latebour Dr.	6/1/shin, 74. 61526	U.S.
	•	
2 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
KICHARU DOUGENS	AUDE !	Oct 9 300
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1301 WB DUT ST 1	JASHINIATON FI GOSTI	
		1

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/12/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020026 FRAME: 0810